TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492273

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Millennium Food Group LLC		05/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Isaias Ramos
Street Address:	12420 S.W. 46th Street.
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33175
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4642713	CAFÉ MONTAÑA
Registration Number:	4504120	CAFÉ MONTAÑA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3054458484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054471617

Email: paralegal@sanchelima.com **Correspondent Name:** Christian Sanchelima, Esq. Address Line 1: 235 S.W. Le Jeune Road Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370358.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: Christian Sanchelima Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/CS/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=180710dq.SignedAssignment.CafeMontana#page1.tif source=180710dq.SignedAssignment.CafeMontana#page2.tif source=180710dq.SignedAssignment.CafeMontana#page3.tif

source = 180710 dq. Signed Assignment. Cafe Montana # page 4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Millennium Food Group LLC, a New York limited liability company, and its predecessors in interest, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") doing business at 129 Birch Hill Road, Locust Valley, New York 11560 has adopted and used in its business the mark CAFÉ MONTAÑA as a word mark (U.S. Registration No. 4,642,713) and design mark (U.S. Registration No. 4,504,120) (collectively "the Marks") for "coffee; coffee, namely, ground coffee; ground coffee beans; espresso coffee; Spanish coffee". See appended, Attachment "1" corresponding to certificate of registration for the Marks.

WHEREAS, Mr. Isaias Ramos, a citizen of the Dominican Republic ("ASSIGNEE"), domiciled at 12420 SW 46th St, Miami, Florida 33175 is desirous of acquiring said Marks in the United States;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has used the Marks continuously for said goods;

ASSIGNOR warrants that it has superior right to the Marks, and agrees to cooperate in the defense of said mark rights, including the execution of any documents or giving any testimony that may be required in the future.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred dollars (\$1200.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE worldwide rights to the mark for coffee and coffee related products into perpetuity, title, and interest in, to and under said marks and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

ASSIGNOR

Millennium	Food Grou	ip LLC

By: / film/fames

Name: foliaj punissess

Position: President

Attachment 1

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

CAFÉ MONTAÑA

Reg. No. 4,642,713

WESTERN BEEF RETAIL, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Registered Nov. 18, 2014 RIDGEWOOD, NY 11385

47-05 METROPOLITAN AVENUE

Int. Cl.: 30

FOR: COFFEE; COFFEE, NAMELY, GROUND COFFEE; GROUND COFFEE BEANS; ES-

PRESSO COFFEE; SPANISH COFFEE, IN CLASS 30 (U.S. CL. 46).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 11-1-2012; IN COMMERCE 11-1-2012.

SUPPLEMENTAL REGISTER THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PAR-

TICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 4,504,120.

THE ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF "CAFÉ MONTAÑA" IN THE MARK IS "MOUNTAIN

COFFEE".

SER. NO. 85-838,564, FILED P.R. 2-1-2013; AM. S.R. 7-3-2014.

BARBARA BROWN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Zen

Deputy Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 4,504,120

WESTERN BEEF RETAIL, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

Registered Apr. 1, 2014

47-05 METROPOLITAN AVENUE RIDGEWOOD, NY 11385

Int. Cl.: 30

FOR: COFFEE; COFFEE, NAMELY, GROUND COFFEE; GROUND COFFEE BEANS; ES-

PRESSO COFFEE; SPANISH COFFEE, IN CLASS 30 (U.S. CL. 46).

TRADEMARK

FIRST USE 11-1-2012; IN COMMERCE 11-1-2012.

PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "CAFÉ MONTAÑA", APART

FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE WORDING "CAFÉ" WITH THE DESIGN OF MOUNTAINS

OVER THE WORD "MONTAÑA".

THE ENGLISH TRANSLATION OF "CAFÉ MONTAÑA" IN THE MARK IS "MOUNTAIN

COFFEE".

SER. NO. 85-838,587, FILED 2-1-2013.

BARBARA BROWN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Michelle K. Zen
Deputy Director of the United States

Deputy Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 10/02/2018